### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Facilitec USA, Inc.		10/19/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grease Guard, LLC
Street Address:	2410 Vantage Drive
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60124
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322149	ADVANCED FILTER COMPOSITE
Registration Number:	2267637	AFC
Registration Number:	2666669	DRIP GUARD
Registration Number:	2644694	DRIP GUARD
Registration Number:	2265482	G2
Registration Number:	2267638	G2
Registration Number:	1577633	GREASE GUARD
Registration Number:	2342285	ROOFTOP DEFENSE SYSTEMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3125777007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0234

900242139

TCH \$215 00

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9230-83166 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas T. Peters Signature: /Nicholas T. Peters/ Date: 12/21/2012 Total Attachments: 4 source=83166 Grease Guard, LLC Assignment#page1.tif source=83166 Grease Guard, LLC Assignment#page2.tif source=83166 Grease Guard, LLC Assignment#page3.tif source=83166 Grease Guard, LLC Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0235

# **ASSIGNMENT**

FACILITEC USA, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 1425 Tristate Parkway, Suite 160, Gurnee, Illinois 60031, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to GREASE GUARD, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 2410 Vantage Drive, Elgin, Illinois 60124, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any and all right, title, and interest in and/or to all subject matter, including goodwill, disclosed in:

- List of U.S. Patents attached herewith as Exhibit A;
- List of U.S. and Canadian Trademarks attached herewith as Exhibit B;

the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, and any trademark registrations, together with their goodwill, as well as any copyrights in and to these trademarks or their associated designs; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world; for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements, and Facilitec USA, Inc. agrees to have an authorized representative sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents, trademarks, copyrights and associated rights, and request assignment of all said patents, trademarks, and copyrights to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment, said assignment effective *nunc pro tunc* as of January 1, 2010, being the date of partition of Grease Guard, LLC from Facilitec USA, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0236

12/10/12 2012	By: Daryl Mirza, President
	Facilitec USA, Inc.
State of Wiscosin )  County of Fericala )	
County of <u>Principa</u> )	
I hereby certify that before me in the C State of, personally a me, who then and there was duly sworn by me foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed appearing at the foot thereof.	ppeared becaute a personally known by e, and under oath acknowledged that the
Ronald E. * Schaefer	My Commission Expires:

## **EXHIBIT A**

The following are the U.S. Patents subject to this Assignment:

- U.S. Patent No. **5,196,040** to Malloy et al., issued May 23, 1993, entitled GREASE TRAP AND FILTER APPARATUS.
- U.S. Patent No. **5,318,607** to Malloy et al., issued June 7, 1994, entitled GREASE TRAP AND FILTER APPARATUS.
- U.S. Patent No. **6,143,047** to Jodoin et al., issued November 7, 2000, entitled EFFLUENT CONTAINMENT ASSEMBLY.
- U.S. Patent No. 7,244,283 to Mirza, issued July 17, 2007, entitled FILTER ASSEMBLY.

- 3 -

# **EXHIBIT B**

The following are the U.S. Trademarks included in this Assignment:

- ADVANCED FILTER COMPOSITE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,322,149 registered February 22, 2000.
- AFC, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,267,637 registered August 3, 1999.
- DRIP GUARD, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,666,669 registered December 24, 2002.
- DRIP GUARD, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,644,694 registered October 29, 2002.
- G2, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,265,482 registered July 27, 1999.
- G2, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,267,638 registered August 3, 1999.
- **GREASE GUARD**, U.S. Trademark Registration No. **1,577,633** registered January 16, 1990.
- ROOFTOP DEFENSE SYSTEMS, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,342,285 registered April 18, 2000.

The following are the Canadian Trademarks included in this Assignment:

- DRIP GUARD, Canadian Trademark Registration No. 563,934 registered June 25, 2002.
- G2, Canadian Trademark Registration No. 509,388 registered March 15, 1999.
- GREASE GUARD, Canadian Trademark Registration No. 444,712 registered June 30, 1995.
- ROOFTOP DEFENSE SYSTEMS, Canadian Trademark Registration No. 516,883 registered September 23, 1999.

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0239